

Date: May 18, 2021

To On-line Surveillance BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 541450

Kind Attn: Ms. Sneha Raman

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Clarification/Confirmation on news item appearing in

"economictimes.indiatimes.com"

Ref: Your Email dated May 18, 2021 bearing ref. no. L/SURV/ONL/RV/NJ/

(2021-2022)/2

This is in response to your email dated May 18, 2021 in relation to the news item which appeared in the website "www.economictimes.indiatimes.com" regarding "Adani Green in talks to acquire SB Energy".

In response to your queries mentioned in your email/letter, we request you to note the following:

At this point in time, there is no event / information that requires disclosure neither there is any definitive agreement signed by the Company which requires any disclosure. However, the Company shall make appropriate public disclosures in accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable laws as and when there is a disclosable event.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Adani Green Energy Limited

Pragnesh Darji Company Secretary

Adani Green Energy Limited "Adani Corporate House", Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad – 382 421

Gujarat, India

CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007

Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com